The Emergency Food Assistance Program (TEFAP)
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pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE




County Lead Agency Directory

· Program Coordinator

· Address

· Telephone 

· Fax 

· E-Mail Listing

For Information Contact:

Melissa Seiple, Program Administrator

Bureau of Food Distribution

2301 North Cameron Street

Harrisburg, PA 17110

Telephone: (717) 772-2695 or 1-800-468-2433

Fax: (717) 787-2387

E-Mail:mseiple@pa.gov
446347




ADAMS




8-06-01-069      

Megan Shreve, Executive Director

South Central Community Action Program, Inc.
153 North Stratton Street
Gettysburg, Pennsylvania 17325

Contact: Lisa Beaver




E-Mail: mshreve@sccap.org
Phone: (717) 334-7634  Ext: 124


FAX: (717) 334-6921





441845




ALLEGHENY                  

8-04-02-070

Robert Rebholz, Administrator
Allegheny County Department of Human Services
Human Services Building
One Smithfield Street, 4th Floor

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222-2225
     E-Mail: Robert.rebholz@alleghenycounty.us
Phone: (412) 350-6485
 

     
     FAX: (412) 350-5243
446499




ARMSTRONG



8-04-03-071

Robin Rainey, Food Director

Armstrong County Community Action Agency
705 Butler Road
Kittanning, Pennsylvania 16201


E-Mail: robinra@armstrongcap.com
Phone: (724) 548-3421




FAX: (724) 548-3413

446755




BEAVER




8-04-04-072

Ms. Sheryl Wall, TEFAP Coordinator
Salvation Army Beaver Falls
414 16th Street
PO Box 600
Beaver Falls, Pennsylvania 15010 


E-Mail: crusader_sabf@usa.com
Phone: (724) 846-2330




FAX: (724) 846-9551
446351




BEDFORD




8-05-05-073

Ms. Phyllis Johnson, TEFAP Coordinator

Mt. Pisgah Church
246 W. John Street
Bedford, Pennsylvania 15522


E-Mail: foodbank@extendedfamilyprograms.com
Phone: (814) 623-3991



FAX:  (814) 623-3991
446609




BERKS




8-07-06-074

Ms. Margaret Bianca, Executive Director

Greater Berks Food Bank
117 Morgan Drive
Reading, Pennsylvania 19608



E-Mail: pbianca@secondharvest.org
Phone: (610) 926-5802




FAX: (610) 926-7638
Contact:  Tim Becker




E-Mail: tbecker@secondharvest.org
446684




BLAIR




8-05-07-075
James K. Brown, TEFAP Coordinator

The Salvation Army

P.O. Box 510
Altoona, Pennsylvania 16603



E-Mail: Jim1B1@hotmail.com
Phone: (814) 942-4627




FAX: (814) 942-4627
446512




BRADFORD



8-03-08-076
Ms. Michelle L. Shedden, TEFAP Coordinator

Bradford County Commissioners
301 Main Street, Courthouse
Towanda, Pennsylvania 18848


E-Mail: sheddenm@mail.bradfordco.org
Phone: (570) 265-1727
Ext. 2704


FAX: (570) 265-1729

446691




BUCKS




8-08-09-077

Mr. Allen Childs, TEFAP Coordinator

Bucks County Opportunity Council, Inc.
100 Doyle Street
Doylestown, Pennsylvania 18901


E-Mail: achilds@bcoc.org
Phone: (215) 345-8175
Ext. 206


FAX: (215) 345-8573

Contact:  Heather Foor




E-Mail:  hfoor@bcoc.org
446657




BUTLER




8-04-10-078

Ms. Debra Gould, Director
Butler County Food Program
Motorpool Way

P.O. Box 1208

Butler, Pennsylvania 16003-1208
Phone: (724) 284-5125



        
E-Mail: dgould@co.butler.pa.us
TEFAP Contact:  Debra Gould


FAX: (724) 284-1063
446654




CAMBRIA




8-05-11-079

James Sestrich, Director
Food For Families
945 Franklin Street
Johnstown, Pennsylvania 15905
Phone: (814) 535-3315




E-Mail: jtnfoodbank@atlanticbbn.net








FAX: (814) 535-5374
446767




CAMERON



8-02-12-080

Mr. Kenneth P Straub, Executive Director
Northern Tier Community Action Corporation
P. O. Box 389, 135 West Fourth Street
Emporium, Pennsylvania 15834

Contact: Bonnie Salvatore

   

E-Mail: ken.straub@ntcac.org
Phone: (814) 486-1161   Ext. 228


FAX: (814) 486-0825
446658




CARBON




8-03-13-081
Mr. Paul Lynch, Program Director

Community Action Committee of the

  Lehigh Valley, Inc.

1337 East Fifth Street

Bethlehem, Pennsylvania  18015


E-Mail: plynch@caclv.org
Phone: (610) 691-5620




FAX: (610) 691-6582
446608




CENTRE




8-05-14-082
Robin Knepp, Food Program Director
Central Pennsylvania Community Action, Inc.
14 South Front Street
Phillipsburg, Pennsylvania 16866


E-Mail: robinknepp@comcast.net
Phone: (814) 342-0404




FAX: (814) 342-0354
446816




CHESTER




8-08-15-083
Ms. Ruth Kranz-Carl, Director
Chester County Department of Human Services 
601 Westtown Road, Suite 330
P.O. Box 2747





E-Mail: rkranzcarl@chesco.org
West Chester, Pennsylvania 19380-0990

E-Mail: lwelsch@chesco.org or 
Phone: (610) 344-6640





    cjones@chesco.org
Contact:  Larry Welsch or Connie Jones

FAX: (610) 344-5736
446610




CLARION




8-01-16-084
Sr. Karen Kosin, Coordinator
Second Harvest Food Bank of NW PA
1507 Grimm Drive
Erie, Pennsylvania 16501

Phone: (814) 459-3663 or



E-Mail: kkosin@eriefoodbank.org
(800) 604-9186, Ext. 112




FAX: (814) 459-6481
446349




CLEARFIELD



8-05-17-085
Ms. Connie Harris, Food Program Director
Central Pennsylvania Community Action, Inc.
P. O. Box 792, 207 East Cherry Street
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830


E-Mail: charris@cpcaa.net
Phone: (814) 765-1551 or 800-822-2610

FAX: (814) 765-9713
446346




CLINTON




8-02-18-086
Joe Arthur, Executive Director
Central PA Food Bank
3908 Corey Street
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17109
               
E-Mail: jarthur@centralpafoodbank.org
Phone: (717) 564-1700




FAX: (717)564-1894
446378




COLUMBIA



8-02-19-087
Ms. Jill Schoepflin, TEFAP Coordinator

Columbia County Human Services Department
15 Perry Avenue, Suite A
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815


E-Mail: jschoepflin@columbiapa.org
Phone: (570) 387-6501


             
FAX: (570) 387-6502
446509




CRAWFORD



8-01-20-088
Ms. Linda Bennett, TEFAP Coordinator

Center for Family Services, Inc.
213 Center Street

Meadville, Pennsylvania 16335


E-Mail: cfsinc1@windstream.net
Phone: (814) 337-8450




FAX: (814) 337-8457
446495




CUMBERLAND



8-06-21-089
Mr. Terry Barley, Director of Aging & Community Services
Cumberland County 
1100 Claremont Road
Carlisle, Pennsylvania 17013
Phone: (717) 240-6172




E-Mail: Kbitner@ccpa.net
Contact: Kim Bitner (717) 240-6182


FAX: (717) 240-6118
446584




DAUPHIN




8-06-22-090
Mr. Joseph Arthur, Executive Director

Central Pennsylvania Food Bank

3908 Corey Road
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17109


E-Mail: jarthur@centralpafoodbank.org


Phone: (717) 564-1700




FAX: (717) 561-4636
446612




DELAWARE



8-08-23-091
Ms. Ruby Benson, Director of Housing/Food Programs 

Family and Community Service
600 North Olive Street

Media, Pennsylvania 19083
Contact: Jason Gascoyne  



E-Mail: Finkj@delcohsa.org 
Phone: (610) 566-7540




FAX: (610) 566-7677
cc:  Jessica Fink, Office of Adult Services
      20 South 69th Street, 4th Floor
      Upper Darby, Penna. 19082   
      Phone:  (610) 713-2115



FAX: (610) 713-2326
446354




ELK





8-02-24-092
Mr. Kenneth P Straub, Executive Director
Northern Tier Community Action
P. O. Box 389, 135 West 4th Street
Emporium, Pennsylvania 15834


E-Mail: david.malize@ntcac.org
Phone: (814) 486-1161



          FAX: (814) 486-0825

446508




ERIE





8-01-25-093

Sr. Karen Kosin, TEFAP Coordinator
Second Harvest Food Bank of NWPA
1507 Grimm Drive
Erie, Pennsylvania 16501



E-Mail: kkosin@eriefoodbank.org
Phone: (814) 459-3663 or (800) 604-9186

FAX: (814) 456-6481
446768




FAYETTE




8-04-26-094

Ms. Madeline Sloboda, TEFAP Coordinator
Fayette County Community Action Agency, Inc.
119 North Beeson Avenue
Uniontown, Pennsylvania 15401


E-Mail: msloboda@fccaa.org
Phone: (724) 437-6050 Ext. 1264


FAX: (724) 437-4418
446510




FOREST




8-01-27-095
Sr. Karen Kosin, TEFAP Coordinator
Second Harvest Food Bank of NWPA
1507 Grimm Drive
Erie, Pennsylvania 16501



E-Mail: kkosin@eriefoodbank.org
Phone: (814) 459-3663 or (800) 604-9186

FAX: (814) 456-6481
446355




FRANKLIN



8-06-28-096

Ms. Megan Shreve, TEFAP Coordinator
South Central Community Action Program

153 South Stratton Street
Gettysburg, Pennsylvania 17325             

E-Mail: mshreve@sccap.org
Phone: (717) 334-7634




FAX: (717) 334-6921
446357




FULTON




8-05-29-097
Ms. Susan M. Cubbage, TEFAP Coordinator
Fulton County Food Basket, Inc.
P.O. Box 512
McConnellsburg, Pennsylvania 17233            
E-Mail: scfoodbasket@pa.net
Phone: (717) 485-5688



 
FAX: (717) 485-5688

446503




GREENE




8-04-30-098

Ms. Mari Beth Coote, Executive Director
Corner Cupboard Food Bank, Inc.
881 Rolling Meadows Road
Waynesburg, Pennsylvania 15370


E-Mail: director@ccfb.comcast.biz.net
Phone: (724) 627-9784




FAX: (724) 627-7860




   

446502




HUNTINGDON



8-05-31-099

Christine Boonie, Coordinator
Center for Community Services
207 Fifth Street
Huntingdon, Pennsylvania 16652
        E-Mail: cboonie@centerforcommunityaction.org
Phone: (814) 643-4202


        FAX: (814) 643-4481
446685




INDIANA




8-04-32-100
Ms. Michelle Faught, Executive Director
Indiana County Community Action Program, Inc.
827 Water Street

PO Box 187
Indiana, Pennsylvania 15701



E-Mail: mfaught@iccap.net
Phone: (724) 465-2657




FAX: (724) 465-5118
446686




JEFFERSON



8-01-33-101
Sr. Karen Kosin, TEFAP Coordinator
Second Harvest Food Bank of NWPA
1507 Grimm Drive
Erie, Pennsylvania 16501



E-Mail: kkosin@eriefoodbank.org
Phone: (814) 459-3663




FAX: (814) 456-6481
446379




JUNIATA




8-05-34-102
Kathy Queitzsch
Juniata Food Bank
114 N Main Street
Mifflintown, Pennsylvania 17059


E-Mail: jcfoodpantry@embarqmail.com
Phone: (717) 436-9718




FAX: 717-436-9721
446656




LACKAWANNA



8-03-35-103
Mr. Sam Ceccacci, Executive Director
Scranton-Lackawanna Human Development Agency, Inc.
321 Spruce Street, 1st Floor
Scranton, Pennsylvania 18503


Contact: Miriam Manchak



E-Mail: sceccacci@slhda.org
Phone: (570) 963-6836




FAX: (570) 496-7713
446583




LANCASTER



8-06-36-104
Mr. Angel Castillo, TEFAP Coordinator
Community Action Program of Lancaster County
601 South Queen Street  P. O. Box 599
Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17608-0599  
 
E-Mail: sceccacci@slhda.org
Phone: (717) 293-0187 (x355)



FAX: (717) 299-6799
446511




LAWRENCE



8-04-37-105
Marlee Gallagher, TEFAP Coordinator
Greater Pittsburgh Community Food Bank
1 North Linden Street
Duquesne, Pennsylvania 15110

E-Mail: mgallagher@pittsburghfoodbank.org
Phone: 412-460-3663 (Ext. 212)

FAX: (412) 460-0418

446837




LEBANON




8-06-38-106
Mr. Troy Williams, Executive Director
Lebanon County Christian Ministries (LCCM)
250 South 7th Street 
Lebanon, Pennsylvania 17042 


E-Mail: troy@lccm.us
Phone: (717) 274-4400




FAX: (717) 274-1361
446655




LEHIGH




8-07-39-107
Mr. Paul Lynch, Program Director
Community Action Committee of the

  Lehigh Valley, Inc.
2045 Harvest Way
Bethlehem, PA 18105




E-Mail: plynch@caclv.org
Phone: (610) 434-0875




FAX: (610) 691-6582
446687




LUZERNE




8-03-40-108
Mr. Eugene Brady, Executive Director

 
Commission on Economic Opportunity


165 Amber Lane, P. O. Box 1127
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18703-1127

E-Mail: ceo@sunlink.net 
Phone: (570) 826-0510




FAX: (570) 829-1665
446358




LYCOMING



8-02-41-109
Joseph Arthur, Executive Director
Central PA Food Bank
3908 Corey Road
Williamsport, Pennsylvania 17109            

E-Mail: jarthur@centralpafoodbank.org
Phone: (717) 564-1700

FAX: (717) 564-1894
446498




MCKEAN




8-01-42-110
Ms. Audrey B. Irons, Chief Clerk
McKean County Commissioners’ Office
Courthouse

500 West Main Street
Smethport, Pennsylvania 16749                   
E-Mail: abirons@mckeancountypa.org
Phone: (814) 887-3202 (Ext. 222)


FAX:
(814) 887-2242
446507




MERCER




8-01-43-111
Ms. Lori Weston, Director
Community Food Warehouse
109 S Sharpsville Ave., Suite A
Sharon, Pennsylvania 16146
Phone: (724) 981-0353




E-Mail: Lweston@foodwarehouse.org
Emergency Phone: (724) 981-0353


FAX: (724) 981-7949
446688




MIFFLIN




8-05-44-112
Ms. Allison Fisher
Human Services
20 N Wayne Street
Lewistown, Pennsylvania 17044


E-Mail: afisher@co.mifflin.pa.us
Phone: (717) 248-5452




FAX: 717-248-3695
446352




MONROE




8-03-45-113
Ms. Karen Ezzo, TEFAP Coordinator

Monroe County Grants Office 
Monroe County Administrative Center
One Quaker Plaza, Room 204
Stroudsburg, Pennsylvania 18360-2164

E-Mail: kezzo@co.monroe.pa.us
Phone: (570) 517-3129




FAX: (570) 517-3861
446758




MONTGOMERY


8-08-46-114
Mr. Patrick Druhan, Director
Montgomery County Community Action Development Commission
113 East Main Street
Norristown, Pennsylvania 19401-4916
Contact:  Tina Ould Ndiack 



E-Mail: pdruhan@cadcom.org
Phone: (610) 277-6363
Ext. 21


FAX: (610) 277-7399
Food Resource Center of CADCOM
113 East Main Street
Norristown, Pennsylvania 19401-4916

Phone: (610) 277-6363
446769




MONTOUR



8-02-47-115
Mr. Greg Molter, Director
Montour County Human Services
112 Woodbine Lane, Suite #3
Danville, Pennsylvania 17821-9118


E-Mail: gmolter@montourco.org
Phone: (570) 271-3028




FAX: (570) 271-1327
446356




NORTHAMPTON


8-07-48-116
Mr. Paul Lynch, Program Director
Community Action Committee of the

  Lehigh Valley, Inc.
1337 East Fifth Street
Bethlehem, Pennsylvania  18015


E-Mail: plynch@caclv.org
Phone: (610) 434-0875
      


        
FAX: (610) 435-9540
446611




NORTHUMBERLAND


8-02-49-117
Mr. Gregg Stavinski, Director 
Northumberland County Adult Services
217 N. Center Street
Sunbury, Pennsylvania 17801



E-Mail: gstavinski@norrycopa.net
Phone: (570) 495-2201




FAX: (570) 495-2139
446353




PERRY




8-06-50-118
Mr. John Kiner, TEFAP Coordinator


Perry County Food Bank
300A South Carlisle Street
New Bloomfield, Pennsylvania 17068

E-Mail: pcfoodbank@perryco.org
Phone: (717) 582-9978




FAX: (717) 582-9979
446497




PHILADELPHIA


8-08-51-119
Ms. Steveanna Wynn, Executive Director
Share Food Program, Inc.
2901 West Hunting Park Avenue
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19129


E-Mail: swynn@sharefoodprogram.org
Phone: (215) 223-2220




FAX: (215) 223-3073
             (215) 223-3028 Direct Line – Ms. Wynn
446350




PIKE





8-03-52-120
Ms. Christine Kerstetter, Executive Director
Pike County Human Development
Pike County Administration Building
506 Broad Street
Milford, Pennsylvania 18337



E-Mail: ckerstetter@pikepa.org
Phone: (570) 296-3434




FAX: (570) 296-3436


446500




POTTER




8-02-53-121
Mark Benson, TEFAP Coordinator
Potter County Human Services
P.O. Box 241, 62 North Street
Roulette, Pennsylvania 16746

E-Mail: mbenson@pottercountyhumansvcs.org
Phone: (814) 544-7315




FAX: (814) 544-7315
446494




SCHUYLKILL



8-07-54-122
Jason Schally, Program Operations Specialist
Schuylkill Community Action
206 North Second Street
Pottsville, Pennsylvania 17901
E-Mail: jschally@schuylkillcommunityaction.com
Phone: (570) 622-1995


FAX: (570) 622-0429
446496




SNYDER




8-02-55-123
Ms. Sue Aumen, Executive Director
Union-Snyder Community Action Agency
713 Bridge Street, Suite 10
Selinsgrove, Pennsylvania 17876


E-Mail: saumen@union-snydercaa.org
Phone: (570) 374-0181




FAX: (570) 374-2330
446348




SOMERSET



8-05-56-124
Lisa Beam, TEFAP Coordinator

Tableland Services, Inc.
535 East Main Street
Somerset, Pennsylvania 15501                          
E-Mail: 
" 

lbeam@capfsc.org


Phone: (814) 445-9628 or (800) 452-0148

FAX: (814) 443-3690

446359




SULLIVAN



8-03-57-125
Mr. Mark Roinick, Human Services Coordinator
Sullivan County Commissioners
Courthouse, P.O. Box 157
Laporte, Pennsylvania 18626



E-Mail: mroinick@sullivancounty-pa.us
Phone: (570) 946-7677




FAX: (570) 946-4421
446504




SUSQUEHANNA



8-03-58-126
Mr. Dennis Phelps, Executive Director
The Trehab Center
10 Public Avenue, P. O. Box 366
Montrose, Pennsylvania 18801
Phone: (570) 278-5227




E-Mail: dphelps@trehab.org
Contact: Lynn Senick: (570) 278-5269

FAX: (570) 278-1889
446754




TIOGA




8-02-59-127

Mr. Daniel Dillman, TEFAP Program Coordinator
Tioga County Department of Human Services
1873 Shumway Hill Road
Wellsboro, Pennsylvania 16901


E-Mail: ddillman@tiogahsa.org
Phone: (570) 724-5766




FAX: (570) 724-5189
446360




UNION




8-02-60-128
Ms. Sue Aumen, Executive Director
Union-Snyder Community Action Agency
713 Bridge Street, Suite 10

Selinsgrove, Pennsylvania 17870


E-Mail: saumen@union-snydercaa.org
Phone: (570) 374-0181




FAX: (570) 374-2330
446648




VENANGO




8-01-61-129
Kit Woods, TEFAP Coordinator
Venango County Office of Economic Opportunity
1 Dale Avenue, P.O. Box 1130
Franklin, Pennsylvania 16323                      
E-Mail: kwoods@co.venango.pa.us
Phone: (814) 432-9767




FAX: (814) 437-2338

446501




WARREN




8-01-62-130
Major Ralph Campbell
The Salvation Army
311 Beach Street
Warren, Pennsylvania 16365-1816

E-Mail: rcampbell@use.salvationarmy.org
Phone: (814) 723-8950



FAX: (814) 723-7789
446649




WASHINGTON



8-04-63-131
Ms. Connie Burd, Executive Director
Greater Washington County Food Bank
1020 Route 519






Eighty-Four, Pennsylvania 15330


E-Mail: connieb@gwcfb.org
Phone: (724) 229-8175




FAX: (724) 229-8178 
446506




WAYNE




8-03-64-132
Ms. Kathleen Terry
Wayne County Area Agency on Aging

323 Tenth Street





E-Mail: kterry@co.wayne.pa.us
Honesdale, Pennsylvania 18431


FAX: (570) 253-9115

Phone: (570) 253-4262
446653




WESTMORELAND


8-04-65-133
Kris Douglas, Executive Director


Westmoreland County Food Bank


 
100 Devonshire Drive





Delmont, Pennsylvania 15626

Phone: (724) 468-8660 or (800) 462-2080
         E-Mail: kris@westmorelandfoodbank.org
TEFAP Contact: Ms. Randee Eberhardt
         E-Mail: randee@westmorelandfoodbank.org
Work: (724) 468-8660 x19



         FAX: (724) 468-5894
446836




WYOMING



8-03-66-134
Ms. Donna Kletsko, TEFAP Coordinator
Commission on Economic Opportunity
P.O. Box 74
Tunkhannock, Pennsylvania 18657


E-Mail: dkletsko@ceopeoplehelpingpeople.org
Phone: (570) 836-4090




FAX: (570) 836-5733
446505




YORK




8-06-67-135
Jessica Mockabee, Program Coordinator
York County Human Services Department
100 West Market Street
York, Pennsylvania 17401



E-Mail: jemockabee@york-county.org
Phone: (717) 771-9347




FAX: (717) 771-4663
Revised 8/9/2016  MAS


